

DT Midstream, Inc. Completes Acquisition

Today, DT Midstream, Inc. (DTM) announced the close of its purchase of Viking Gas Transmission Company (VGT), Guardian Pipeline L.L.C. (GPL), and Midwestern Gas Transmission Company (MGT) from ONEOK, Inc., effective as of 11:59 p.m. Central on Dec. 31, 2024. DTM is excited to be adding these core pipeline assets to our portfolio and finding new areas where we can expand our relationship with shippers to meet their needs. For more information about DT Midstream, Inc., please visit the company website www.dtmidstream.com.

As a customer/shipper under one or more contracts with Viking Gas Transmission Company, Guardian Pipeline L.L.C., and/or Midwestern Gas Transmission Company, existing agreements and services will remain unchanged.

We anticipate future updates will occur as part of this acquisition. We appreciate your patience as we complete these activities, and we will send timely communication and notice as soon as possible.

We look forward to continuing our relationship with you and thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact your Commercial or Scheduling representatives.

HOW TO REACH US

COMMERCIAL TEAM

Jackie Sommer, Director 918-576-3809 Kyle Keener, Manager 918-688-4686 Todd Wall, Account Director 918-633-6387 Dion Franklin, Account Manager 918-606-8503 Dana Jones, Account Manager 918-688-7494

SCHEDULING TEAM:

Hotline: 800-372-2982 ICE handle: Oneok_Market_Services

Cindy Farley 609-845-5974

Teresa Wheaton Micah Longoria Teresa Pugh Jordan Springwater

- **CONTRACT NOTICES:** At this time, your notices address will remain unchanged. Once the new Tulsa office address is available, we will provide proper communication to update.
- **EMAIL ADDRESSES:** At this time, your contacts email addresses will remain unchanged. Once new email addresses are available, we will provide proper communication.
- **CUSTOMER ACTIVITIES SITE/EBB:** Continue to utilize existing links to website for Informational Postings and Customer Activities until further notice.
- BANKING INFORMATION: Remittance information and banking details will remain the same.

DT Midstream | 500 Woodward Ave. | Suite 2900 | Detroit | MI | 48226 | dtmidstream.com